## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM533507

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Endura Products OR, LLC		07/15/2019	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Endura Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	8817 WEST MARKET STREET	
City:	COLFAX	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27235	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5152039	VULCANUS
Registration Number:	5152038	LOCKSTEP
Registration Number:	5196777	AMICTUS
Registration Number:	5382412	BADGER BOARD

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3365744522

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3365748050

Email: kristin.webb@wbd-us.com

**Correspondent Name:** Jack B. Hicks, Womble Bond Dickinson (US

Address Line 1: 300 N. Greene Street, Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Greensboro, NORTH CAROLINA 27401

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jack B. Hicks
SIGNATURE:	/Jack B. Hicks/
DATE SIGNED:	07/24/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=E040 Assignment#page1.tif source=E040 Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006702 FRAME: 0961

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, including, without limitations, the covenants and undertakings set forth herein below, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ENDURA PRODUCTS OR, LLC (f/k/a CONTACT INDUSTRIES, LLC), a limited liability company of the State of North Carolina, having its principal place of business at 8817 West Market Street, Colfax, North Carolina 27235 ("Assignor") does hereby assign, sell, convey, and transfer unto ENDURA PRODUCTS, INC., a corporation of the State of North Carolina, having its principal place of business at 8817 West Market Street, Colfax, North Carolina 27235 ("Assignee"), its successors, and assigns, the following:

- a. The entire right, title, and interest, if any, of Assignor in and to the trademarks set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, including any pending, abandoned and registered trademarks thereof; including any associated trademark logos and stylized letters used by Assignor in the operation of its business, and the goodwill of the business associated with and related to all trademarks hereby assigned;
- b. Any and all rights which Assignor has or may have to sue for and obtain damages, injunctive relief, and attorney's fees for any and all past infringements with respect to the trademarks, and any and all causes of action heretofore accrued or hereafter accruing for misappropriation, infringement, or other violation of any proprietary or other right in and to said trademarks;
- c. All certificates, registrations and applications relating to the trademarks, including any and all renewals and extensions thereof; and
- d. Any and all common law rights which Assignor has or may have in or to the trademarks.
- e. This Assignment is effective as of the latest date of signature of the parties below.

ENDURA PRODUCTS OR LLC	ENDURA PRODUCTS, INC.
By: (Seal)	By: (Seal)
Name: RVEEPROJON	Name: <u>\$646 E ProctoJ</u>
Title: Masilett	Title: XENDENT
Date: 7/5/19	Date: 7/15/19

# **SCHEDULE A**

# **TRADEMARKS**

Trademark	Serial/Registration No.	Goods as stated in Applications
AMICTUS (U.S.)	5,196,777	Veneer wood; stone veneers; wood veneer;
		wood veneers; wooden veneers
AMICTUS (Canada)	TMA 1,013,267	Veneer wood; stone veneers; wood veneer;
		wood veneers; wooden veneers
BADGER BOARD (U.S.)	5,382,412	Building and construction materials, namely,
		pre-cast and pour-on-site forms for concrete
		for architectural and structural building
		components and structures; pre-cast and
		pour-on-site concrete forms having vinyl film
		laminate over composite or wood cores
BADGER BOARD	TMA 1,008,976	Building and construction materials, namely,
(Canada)		concrete forms for architectural and structural
		building components and structures; concrete
		forms having vinyl film laminate over
		composite or wood cores
LOCKSTEP (U.S.)	5,152,038	Non-metal cladding for construction and
		building
LOCKSTEP (Canada)	TMA 1,009,730	Non-metal cladding for construction and
		building
VULCANUS (U.S.)	5,152,039	Door frames, not of metal
VULCANUS (Canada)	TMA 1,009,738	Door frames, not of metal

2

WBD (US) 46879483v2

**RECORDED: 07/25/2019** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 006702 FRAME: 0963**